

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

06/02/22

BID OPENING DATE 06/01/22
 CONTRACT NUMBER 10-1N5704
 LOCATION 10-SJ-5-R13.0/R13.0
 10-SJ-205-R13.1/R13.1

IN SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY IN AND NEAR
 LATHROP ON ROUTE 5 AT PARADISE CUT
 BRIDGE (NORTHBOUND) AND ON ROUTE
 205 AT E205-N5 CONNECTOR RAMP

CONTRACT CODE 'E'
 61 CONTRACT ITEMS

BRIDGE PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE.

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%
 PROPOSALS ISSUED 17 FUND TOTAL HA23 0

TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 80

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 3 ENGINEERS EST 2,157,582.00 AMOUNT UNDER 88,513.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 4.10

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)		
1	2,069,069.00	1	TRUESDELL CORPORATION OF CALIFORNIA, INC. 1310 W 23RD STREET; TEMPE AZ 85282	602 437-1711 00615058 FAX 602 437-1821	CC PREF CLAIMED
2	2,165,999.00	3	MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION, LLC 45 MORRISON AVENUE; SACRAMENTO CA 95838	916 283-9950 01033752 FAX 916 614-9520	CC PREF CLAIMED
3	2,366,000.00	2	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST LLC 2990 BAY VISTA COURT, SUITE D; BENICIA CA 94510	707 746-8028 01011546 FAX 707 747-0593	CC PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	ABSL HAYWARD CA	621781	GRIND EXISTING BRIDGE DECK
	ABSL HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 24 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREEMONT CA	374600	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREEMONT CA	374600	ITEM 15 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREEMONT CA	374600	ITEM 42 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREEMONT CA	374600	ITEM 45 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREEMONT CA	374600	ITEM 51 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREEMONT CA	374600	ITEM 52 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREEMONT CA	374600	ITEM 53 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREEMONT CA	374600	ITEM 54 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREEMONT CA	374600	ITEM 55 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CHRISP COMPANY FREEMONT CA	374600	ITEM 57 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREEMONT CA	374600	ITEM 58 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREEMONT CA	374600	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	CHRISP COMPANY FREEMONT CA	374600	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREEMONT CA	374600	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER
	CHRISP COMPANY FREEMONT CA	374600	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
	CHRISP COMPANY FREEMONT CA	374600	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	CHRISP COMPANY FREEMONT CA	374600	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE
	CHRISP COMPANY FREEMONT CA	374600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (EWNV)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREEMONT CA	374600	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREEMONT CA	374600	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV) (BROKEN 36-12)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CHRISP COMPANY FREEMONT CA	374600	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREEMONT CA	374600	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	DELINEATOR (CLASS 2)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 4 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 43 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 46 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 5 (58%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 16 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 44 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 47 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 48 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 49 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 50 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	REMOVE GUARDRAIL
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	TREATED WOOD WASTE
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 17 (100%)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 19 (100%)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 20 (100%)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 21 (100%)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 22 (100%)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 23 (100%)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	TACK COAT
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	(F) - BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	(F) - STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE (RSC)
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION)
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	ITEM 13 (100%)
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	ITEM 25 (100%)
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	ITEM 26 (100%)
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	ITEM 27 (100%)
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	ITEM 28 (100%)
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	ITEM 31 (100%)
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	ITEM 32 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	ITEM 39 (100%)
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	ITEM 5 (42%)
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY (MR 3")
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	PAVING NOTCH EXTENSION
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE R)
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	TEMPORARY DECKING
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 6 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE
	TEAM EES, INC. ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 11 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-1N5704
10-SJ-5-R13
06/01/22

BID211
PAGE 9
06/02/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	TEAM EES, INC. ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 12 (100%)
	TEAM EES, INC. ALAMEDA CA	386026	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION
	TEAM EES, INC. ALAMEDA CA	386026	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL
	TENNYSON ELCETRIC INC. LIVERMORE CA	717998	ITEM 59 (100%)
	TENNYSON ELCETRIC INC. LIVERMORE CA	717998	ITEM 60 (100%)
	TENNYSON ELCETRIC INC. LIVERMORE CA	717998	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DUR
	TENNYSON ELCETRIC INC. LIVERMORE CA	717998	MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	GRIND AND REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE DECK
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 24 (60%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 27 (8%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	SAWCUTTING
	C&N REINFORCING SAN FRANCISCO CA	1052018	ITEM 27 (24%)
	C&N REINFORCING SAN FRANCISCO CA	1052018	ITEM 28 (3%)
	C&N REINFORCING SAN FRANCISCO CA	1052018	REBAR
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 16 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 47 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEMS 16, 44
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEMS 47-50

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 17 (100%)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 19 (100%)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 61 (5%)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEMS 19-23
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 1 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 51 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 57 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEMS 1, 15, 42, 45
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEMS 51-55
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEMS 57, 58

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 59 (100%)
	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 60 (100%)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	GRIND EXISTING BRIDGE DECK (NO HANDWORK/DETAIL GRINDS)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 24 (66.0%)
	C&N REINFORCING, INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	1052018	FABRICATE APPROACH SLAB REBAR CAGES
	C&N REINFORCING, INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	1052018	ITEM 27 (15.5%)
	C&N REINFORCING, INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	1052018	ITEM 28 (1.3%)
	C&N REINFORCING, INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	1052018	PAVING NOTCH REBAR
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 16 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 44 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 47 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 48 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 49 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 50 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 1 (50.0%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 15 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 42 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 45 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 51 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 52 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 53 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 54 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 55 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 57 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 58 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN (FOR SAFETY STRIPING'S OPERATIONS)
	TEAM EES, INC. ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 11 (100%)
	TEAM EES, INC. ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 12 (100%)
	TENNYSON ELECTRIC, INC. LIVERMORE CA	717998	ITEM 59 (100%)
	TENNYSON ELECTRIC, INC. LIVERMORE CA	717998	ITEM 60 (100%)
	TENNYSON ELECTRIC, INC. LIVERMORE CA	717998	ITEM 61 (1.9%)
	TENNYSON ELECTRIC, INC. LIVERMORE CA	717998	MOBILIZATION (FOR TENNYSON ELECTRIC'S OPERATIONS)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-1N5704
10-SJ-5-R13
06/01/22

BID211
PAGE 15
06/02/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC. WINTERS CA	709237	ITEM 17 (100%)
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC. WINTERS CA	709237	ITEM 21 (100%)
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC. WINTERS CA	709237	ITEM 23 (100%)
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC. WINTERS CA	709237	ITEM 61 (9.6%)
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC. WINTERS CA	709237	MOBILIZATION (FOR VINTAGE PAVING'S OPERATIONS)

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	080050	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	LUMP SUM	750.00	750.00
3	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	80	800.00	64,000.00
4	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	6,200.00	6,200.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	110,000.00	110,000.00
6	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	36	1,350.00	48,600.00
7	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	80	34.00	2,720.00
8	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	8,000.00	8,000.00
9	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
10	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
11	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	3	465.00	1,395.00
12	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	2,000	4.75	9,500.00
13	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
14	140003	ASBESTOS COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	7,000.00	7,000.00
15	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	2,100	2.70	5,670.00
16	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	1,180	.40	472.00
17	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	300	590.00	177,000.00
18	013582	HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT	SQYD	800	69.00	55,200.00
19	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	81	110.00	8,910.00
20	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	150	65.00	9,750.00
21	397005	TACK COAT	TON	1.1	1,100.00	1,210.00
22	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	240	10.50	2,520.00
23	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	2,200	18.75	41,250.00
24	420203	GRIND EXISTING BRIDGE DECK	SQYD	851	33.00	28,083.00
25	480400	TEMPORARY DECKING	LS	LUMP SUM	1,800.00	1,800.00
26 (F)	048206	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE (RSC)	CY	3	4,600.00	13,800.00
27	510087	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE R)	CY	174	2,100.00	365,400.00
28	510800	PAVING NOTCH EXTENSION	CF	82	205.00	16,810.00
29	511118	CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT	LF	169	35.00	5,915.00
30	519081	JOINT SEAL (MR 1/2")	LF	224	34.00	7,616.00
31	519093	JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY (MR 3")	LF	55	575.00	31,625.00
32 (F)	520102	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	568	4.00	2,272.00
33	600001	PUBLIC SAFETY PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	6,200.00	6,200.00
34	600011	RAPID SETTING CONCRETE (PATCH)	CF	378	20.00	7,560.00
35	600033	REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE	CF	378	65.00	24,570.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
36	600037	PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	53,906	.35	18,867.10
37	600041	FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	CF	5,089	103.00	524,167.00
38 (F)	600043	PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	SQFT	53,906	2.20	118,593.20
39	600114	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION)	LS	LUMP SUM	47,000.00	47,000.00
40	604100	GALVANIC ANODES	EA	283	39.00	11,037.00
41	733000	PRE/POST CONSTRUCTION SURVEYS	EA	2	500.00	1,000.00
42	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	140	1.05	147.00
43	810180	DELINEATOR (CLASS 2)	EA	5	51.00	255.00
44	810190	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	12	20.50	246.00
45	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	130	4.15	539.50
46	820630	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	2	620.00	1,240.00
47	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	150	60.00	9,000.00
48	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	130	95.00	12,350.00
49	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	1	4,200.00	4,200.00
50	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	84	9.50	798.00
51	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	130	10.30	1,339.00
52	840623	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	1,580	2.05	3,239.00
53	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	2,180	3.10	6,758.00
54	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	6,100	.75	4,575.00
55	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	84	7.20	604.80
56	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	8	1,750.00	14,000.00
57	847218	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)	LF	2,030	8.25	16,747.50
58	847222	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	1,490	6.75	10,057.50
59	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,910.00	1,910.00
60	872135	MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS	LS	LUMP SUM	24,000.00	24,000.00
61	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	147,100.40	147,100.40
					TOTAL	2,069,069.00

10-1N5704
10-SJ-5-R13
06/01/22

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 18
06/02/22

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,500.00	1500.00	3,000.00	3000.00
2	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
3	1,450.00	116000.00	2,400.00	192000.00
4	3,700.00	3700.00	3,700.00	3700.00
5	159,000.00	159000.00	160,000.00	160000.00
6	300.00	10800.00	275.00	9900.00
7	65.00	5200.00	50.00	4000.00
8	6,000.00	6000.00	16,000.00	16000.00
9	1,500.00	1500.00	500.00	500.00
10	1,000.00	1000.00	1,572.27	1572.27
11	300.00	900.00	203.05	609.15
12	4.60	9200.00	4.73	9460.00
13	3,500.00	3500.00	5,000.00	5000.00
14	30,000.00	30000.00	7,000.00	7000.00
15	3.00	6300.00	3.00	6300.00
16	.40	472.00	.40	472.00
17	585.00	175500.00	509.00	152700.00
18	115.00	92000.00	52.00	41600.00
19	108.00	8748.00	25.00	2025.00
20	62.00	9300.00	25.00	3750.00
21	1,000.00	1100.00	900.00	990.00
22	10.00	2400.00	16.00	3840.00
23	18.50	40700.00	20.00	44000.00
24	38.00	32338.00	35.00	29785.00
25	1,000.00	1000.00	20,000.00	20000.00
26	6,000.00	18000.00	8,500.00	25500.00
27	1,500.00	261000.00	2,300.00	400200.00
28	240.00	19680.00	550.00	45100.00
29	55.00	9295.00	30.00	5070.00
30	85.00	19040.00	45.00	10080.00
31	1,275.00	70125.00	450.00	24750.00
32	5.00	2840.00	2.00	1136.00
33	3,500.00	3500.00	11,500.00	11500.00
34	113.00	42714.00	50.00	18900.00
35	130.00	49140.00	150.00	56700.00
36	.50	26953.00	.60	32343.60
37	80.00	407120.00	85.00	432565.00
38	2.00	107812.00	3.33	179506.98
39	40,000.00	40000.00	39,000.00	39000.00

10-1N5704
10-SJ-5-R13
06/01/22

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 19
06/02/22

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	37.00	10471.00	23.00	6509.00
41	8,400.00	16800.00	5,000.00	10000.00
42	10.00	1400.00	10.00	1400.00
43	100.00	500.00	45.00	225.00
44	20.00	240.00	20.00	240.00
45	15.00	1950.00	15.00	1950.00
46	500.00	1000.00	400.00	800.00
47	58.00	8700.00	58.00	8700.00
48	91.00	11830.00	91.00	11830.00
49	4,150.00	4150.00	4,150.00	4150.00
50	9.00	756.00	9.00	756.00
51	12.00	1560.00	12.00	1560.00
52	1.50	2370.00	1.50	2370.00
53	3.50	7630.00	3.50	7630.00
54	1.00	6100.00	1.00	6100.00
55	15.00	1260.00	15.00	1260.00
56	2,000.00	16000.00	1,200.00	9600.00
57	13.00	26390.00	13.00	26390.00
58	5.00	7450.00	5.00	7450.00
59	1,000.00	1000.00	1,650.00	1650.00
60	28,805.00	28805.00	19,875.00	19875.00
61	209,260.00	209260.00	230,000.00	230000.00
TOT		2,165,999.00		2,366,000.00